n“; GUlf POWGI’ Rhonda J. Alexander

April 13, 2018

Mr. Bart Fletcher

Division of Accounting and Finance
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Qak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Monthly Rate of Return Report

Dear Mr. Fletcher:
Attached is Gulf Power Company’s Jurisdictional Rate of Return Report for the
month of February, 2018.

Sincerely,

Rhonda J. Alexander
Regulatory, Forecasting and Pricing Manager

md

Attachment

cc/att.; Office of the Public Counsel
c/o Florida Legislature
111 W. Madison, BRm. 801
Tallahassee, FL 3239%-1400

GOV 2-1-5-3



February 2018

Earnings Surveillance

Report
(Rate of Return)

GULF A

POWER

A SOUTHERN COMPANY




|. Average Rate of Return
(Jurisdictional)

Net Operating Income
Average Rate Base
Average Rate of Return

li. Year End Rate of Return
{Jurisdictional)

Net Operating Income
Year End Rate Base
Year End Rate of Return

(a) includes AFUDC Earnings
{(b) Includes Reversal of AFUDC Earnings

lll. Required Rates of Return
Average Capital Structure
{FPSC Adjusted Basis)

Low
Midpoint
High

IV. Financial Integrity Indicators

. Tie With AFUDC

. Tie Without AFUDC

. AFUDC To Net Income

. Internally Generated Funds
LTD To Total Investor Funds
STD To Total Investor Funds

. Return on Common Equity

. Return on Common Equity

ITomMmMoow»

GULF POWER COMPANY
Earnings Surveillance Report Summary
February, 2018

(1)
Actual
Per Books

(@)
207,842,783
3,745,960,084
5.55%

{a)
207,791,182
3,823,432,765
5.43%

5.17%
5.58%
5.99%

(2) (3)

FPSC FPSC
Adjustments Adjusted
(b}
(67,085,034} 140,757,750
(1,342,761,775) 2,403,198,309
5.86%
(b)
(66,347,458) 141,443,725
(1,342,862,899) 2,480,569,866
5.70%

5.37 x (System per Books Basis)
5.37 x (System per Books Basis)

0.08%
109.75%
42.84%
0.90%
10.94%
10.94%

| am aware that Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, provides:

{System per Books Basis)
{System per Books Basis)
{FPSC Adjusted Basis)
(FPSC Adjusted Basis)
(FPSC Adjusted Basis)
{Proforma Basis)

Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in
the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable
as provided in s. 775.082, 5. 775.083, or s. 775.084.

Name and Title

Josh J. Mason

Assistant Treasurer, Financial Planning & Budgeting Manager

Signature

A\

4
Pro Forma
Adjustments

[= =

Schedule 1

(5)
Pro Forma
Adjusted

140,757,750
2,403,198,309
5.86%

141,443,725
2,480,569,866
5.70%

Date

13115
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RAT| A T™

ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY CLAUSE
INVESTMENT
ACGUMULATED DEPRECIATION
cwiP

ENERGY CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY
INVESTMENT
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
CWwiP

FAS 143 NET PLANT

INTEREST BEARING CWiP

PHFU - NORTH ESCAMBIA

WORKING CAPITAL:
ECAC WORKING CAPITAL
CONSERVATION/AEM INVENTORY
FUNDED PROPERTY INSURANCE RESERVE
LOANS TO EMPLOYEES AND RETIREES
NTEREST & DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE
NORTH ESCAMBIA SITE
UNAMCRTIZED RATE CASE EXPENSE
FUEL RELATED DEFERRAED DEBITS
UNREALIZED LOSS ON FWD CONTRACT
ACCUM. PROV. FOR RATE REFUINDS
FAS 143 WORKING CAPITAL
FAS 158 AREGULATORY ASSETS
FAS 158 REGULATORY LIABILITIES
PPA REGULATORY ASSETS
PPA REGULATORY LIABILITIES
FAS 133 AEGULATORY ASSETS
FAS 133 AEGULATORY LIABILITIES

GULF POWER COMPANY
AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS
Febnuary, 2018
AMOUNT NET QP T NT A TMENT:
FUEL & IIC FUEL REVENUES AND ECONOMY PROFITS
(1.561,598,117) ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY CLAUSE REVENUES
306,910,168 PURCHASED POWER CAPACITY COST CLAUSE REVENUES
(15,882,860} ENEAGY CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY CLAUSE REVENUES
FUEL EXPENSE
(15,724,490) PURCHASED POWER CAPACITY COST EXPENSE
(7,835,736) CONSERVATION EXPENSES - DEPRECIATION ANDO & M
0 CONSERVATION EXPENSES - OTHER TAXES
(46,333,964} ENVIRCNMENTAL COST RECOVERY EXPENSE
(2,204,838) FRANCHISE FEE REVENUES
{12,795,609) FRANCHISE FEE
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REVENUES
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX EXPENSE
{27,725,168) MARKETING SUPPORT ACTIVITIES
{624,858} WHOLESALE EXPENSES
1 INSTITUTIONAL ADVERTISING EXPENSE
{32,954} ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT EXPENSE
{370,132} MGMT FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES
(3,967,610} DIRECTORS' & OFFICERS' INSURANCE
(3,839,330} INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES
{14,580,628) TALLAHASSEE LIAISON EXPENSE
{6,766} GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAM FEES
] COMP SALES\TRANS REVAG/L SALE GASYPROV RT RERAN. ESC REY
56,804,521 GAINLOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY
{165,104,463) INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION
165,104,463
(126,430,774)
126,430,774
(26,224,367)
26,224,367

AMOLUNT

{503,664,397)
{204,957.482)
(78,562,095)
(11,565,507)
{507,250,278)
(86,453,720
{9,188,810)
{338,542)
(87,280.100)
(43,855,003)
(43,472,086)
(32,242,496)
(31,811,585)
(112,007)
(233,917)
{175,572)
{66.,419)
(44,540}
{36,291)
{1,390)
(502,175)
(1,457,120}
(56,067}
{38,216}
6,800,083

SCHEDULE 2
PAGE 30F 3

TAX EFFECT

(183,907,014}
(74,837,766}
(26,686,007}

4,223,006}
186,216,355
31,567,539
3,355,184
123,614
35,520,662
{16,013,161)
15,873,311
(11,772,861)
11,615,619
40,931
85,412
64,108
24,252
16,263
13,251
508
183,263
532,050
(20,472)
13,954
6,890,083
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AT Al NT.

ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY CLAUSE
INVESTMENT
ACCGUMULATED DEPRECIATION
CWIP

ENERGY CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY
INVESTMENT
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
ocwiP

FAS 143 NET PLANT

INTEREST BEARING CWIP

PHFU - NORTH ESCAMBIA

WORKING CAPITAL:
ECRC WORKING CAPITAL
CONSERVATION/AEM INVENTORY
FUNDED PROPEATY INSURANCE RESERVE
LOANS TG EMPLOYEES AND RETIREES
INTEREST & DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE
NORTH ESCAMBIA SITE
UNAMORTIZED RATE CASE EXPENSE
FUEL RELATED DEFERRED DEBITS
UNREALIZED LOSS ON FWD CONTRACT
ACCUM. PROV. FOR RATE REFUNDS
FAS 143 WORKING CAPITAL
FAS 158 REGULATORY ASSETS
FAS 158 AEGULATORY LIABILITIES
PPA REGULATORY ASSETS
PPA REGULATORY LIABILITIES
FAS 133 REGULATORY ASSETS
FAS 133 AEGULATORY LIABILITIES

GULF POWER COMPANY
YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS
February, 2018

AMOUNT

(1,597,925,504)
334,283,325
(27,077,109)

{16.417.595)
{7,545,586)
0
(44,605,374)
{2,306.636)
(12,399,945)

(27,725,168)
{624,858)
1

(32,954)
{370.132)
{3,967,610)
{3.838,330)
{14,580,628)
(6,766)

0

56,804,521
(165,104,463)
185,104,463
{126,430,774)
126,430,774
{26,224,367)
26,224,367

NET | ME STATEMENT Al

FUEL & iC FUEL REVENUES AND ECONOMY PROFITS
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY CLAUSE REVENUES
PURCHASED POWER CAPACITY COST CLAUSE REVENUES
ENERGY CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY CLAUSE REVENUES
FUEL EXPENSE

PURCHASED POWER CAPACITY COST EXPENSE
CONSERVATION EXPENSES - DEPRECIATION AND O & M
CONSERVATION EXPENSES - OTHER TAXES
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY EXPENSE

FRANCHISE FEE REVENUES

FRANCHISE FEE

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REVENUES

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX EXPENSE

MARKETING SUPPORT ACTIVITIES

WHOLESALE EXPENSES

INSTITUTIONAL ADVERTISING EXPENSE

ECONOCMIC DEVELOPMENT EXPENSE

MGMT FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES

DIRECTORS' & OFFICERS' INSURANCE

INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES

TALLAHASSEE LIAISON EXPENSE

GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAN FEES

COMP SALES\TRANS REWV\G/L SALE GAS\PROV RT REFWN. ESC REV
GAINVLOSS ON DISPOSITION GF PROPERTY

INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION

SCHEDULE 3
PAGE 3 OF 3

AMOUNT  TAX EFFECT

(503,664,397)
(204,957,482)
(78,562,095}
{11,565,507)
(507,250,278)
(86,453,720}
(5,188,810}
{338,542}
(97,280,100}
(43,855,063)
(43,472,086)
(32,242,496}
(31,811,585}
{112,097
(233,917}
{175.572)
(66,419}
{44,540}
{36,201}
{1,390}
{502.175)
{1,457.120)
(56.067)
{38,218)
6,014,845

(182,907,014)
{74,837,766)
{28,686,007)

{4,223,006)
186,216,355
31,567,539
3,355,184
123,614
35,520,662
{(18,013,161)
15,873,311
(1,772.961)
11,615,619
40.9%
85.412
64,108
24,252
16,263
13,251

6,014,045
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A. Times Interest Earned with AFUDC

GULF POWER COMPANY
Financial Integrity Indicators
February, 2018

E. Long Term Debt as Percent of Total
Investor Capital

Schedule 5

Earnings Before Interest 194,442 746 (See calculation in item F. batow)
AFUDC - Debt 37,954
Income Taxes 79,921,935
F. Short Term Debt as Percent of Total Investor Capital
Total 274,402,634 Reconciled Average Retail Amounts
Interest Charges (Before 51,096,292
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)
T.L.E. With AFUDC 5.37 x Long Term Debt 772,271,676
Short Term Debt 16,300,560
B. Times Interest Earned without AFUDC Preference Stock 27,989,272
Common Equity 986,293,461
Eamings Before Interest 194,442,746
AFUDG - Other (84,913) Total 1,802,854,969
Income Taxes 79,921,935
% Long Term Debt To Total 42 84%
Totat 274,279,768
Interest Charges {Before 51,096,292 % Short Term Debt To Total 0.90%
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)
T.1E. Without AFUDC 5.37 x
G. FPSC Adjusted Average Jurisdictional Retumn
C. Percent AFUDC To Net Income Available On Common Equity
for Common Stockholders G. H.
FPSC ADJ. PROFORMA
FPSC Adjusted Average Eamed
AFUDC - Debt 37,954 Rate of Return 5.86% 5.86%
X (1 - Income Tax Rate) 0.63630
Less: Reconciled Average Relail Weighted
Subtotal 23,731 Cost Rates For:
AFUDC - Other 84,913
Long Term Debt (1.26} (1.26)
Total 108,645 Short Term Debt {0.01} (0.01)
Preference Stock (0.07} (0.07)
Net Income Available for Customer Deposils (0.02) (0.02)
Common Stockholders 140,683,657 Tax Credits - Weighted Cost
Percent AFUDC to Available (Common Equity at Midpoint) {0.00) (0.00)
Net Income 0.08%
Subtotal {1.37) (1.37)
D. Percent Internally Generated Funds
Total 4,49 4.49
Net Income 143,384,408 Divided by Common Equity Ratio 41.04 41.04
Preference Dividends (2,700,751)
Common Dividends (132,517,000) Jurisdictional Return on Common Equity 10.94% 10.94%
AFUDC (Debt & Other) (122,867)
Deprectation & Amortization 175,076,870
Deferred Income Taxes 48,275,608
Invesiment Tax Credits 0
Other (1,444 ,357)
Total 229,952,012
Construction Expenditures
{Excluding AFUDC Other & Debt) 209,527,905
Percent Internally Generated Funds 109.75%




GULF POWER COMPANY Supplemental 1
Storm Accrua! - Twelve Month to Date
February, 2018

Month Year $
March 2017 291,667
April 2017 0
May 2017 0
June 2017 0
July 2017 0
August 2017 0
September 2017 0
October 2017 0
November 2017 0
December 2017 2,624,999
January 2018 0
February 2018 0

12 - M-T-D 2,916,666




